Market Share by Line of Business - Property & Casualty

Selected Criteria - Year: 2021 State: SD
Business Type: Property & Casualty Include Zero Companies: No Line of Business: Totals

Codelist Basis: Licensed Round by Thousands: No

Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |[Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
626 | 20699 ’ég‘; IF:;’F(’:S PA 270,824,775| 9.0684%| 9.0684%| 264,670,437 194,442,750 73.466%
796 | 25240 {:‘Q%gwmw MN 163,021,524 | 5.4587%| 14.5271%| 159,153,242| 148,337,634 93.2043%
212 | 39039 E‘;"é'OCOmm MN 128,640,662 4.3075%| 18.8345%| 125,390,679 80,077,897 63.8627%
State Farm
176 | 25178 |Mut Auto Ins IL 117,049,015| 3.9193%| 22.7538%| 114,098,265 82,357,966 72.1816%
Co
176 | 25143 [State Farm IL 109,212,451| 3.6569%| 26.4107%| 102,476,556| 63,463,030 61.9293%
Fire & Cas Co
American Agri
3219 | 12548 |Business Ins X 96,362,476| 3.2266%| 29.6374%| 93,682,786| 103,508,170 110.4879%
Co
84 | 16691 ﬁrsegtoAme" OH 95,884,123| 3.2106%| 32.848%| 95,616,883| 119,796,296 125.2878%
13889 |Farmers Mut NE 85,001,402| 2.8794%| 35.7274%| 82,383,434| 60,493,013 73.4286%
Ins Co Of NE
Progressive
155 | 38628 |Northern Ins Wi 73,232,984| 2.4522%| 38.1795%| 71,850,300 40,791,035 56.7723%
Co
American
473 | 19275 |[Family MutIns| Wi 66,700,520| 2.2334%| 40.413%| 66,346,298 30,344,678 45.7368%
Co Sl
698 | 14850 {‘r‘]‘;”gOStarM“t MN 62,728.317| 2.1004%| 42.5134%| 59.366,539| 29.715,652 50.0545%
14184 ﬁ‘;“gi’)A Mut wi 60,441,230| 2.0238%| 44.5372%| 58.388,055| 24,014,452 41.129%
280 | 18988 ﬁ‘]‘;t%oowners MI 58,873,711| 1.9713%| 46.5086%| 57,910,458| 29,677,264 51.2468%
Farmers Mut
569 | 13897 |HaillnsCo Of | 1A 51,041,346| 1.7392%| 48.2478%| 51,050,621| 45,672,049 89.4642%
IA
473 | 10386 [American wi 47,615,074| 1.5944%| 49.8421%| 43,687,671 32,388,949 74.1375%
. y y . (s] . 0 y 5 5 3 - 0
Family Ins Co
Farm Bureau
513 | 13773 |Prop & Cas IA 47,179,600 1.5798%| 51.4219%| 45,627,795 27,140,432 59.4822%
Ins Co
Producers
3098 | 34312 |Agriculture Ins | TX 41,952,774 1.4048%| 52.8267%| 40,872,834 35,680,784 87.2971%
Co
155 | 16322 |Progressive OH 41,543,326| 1.3911%| 54.2177%| 40,288,874| 24,293,687 60.2987%
Direct Ins Co
12 | 40436 ggatfo"d Ins NH 34,081,615| 1.1412%| 55.3589%| 33,714,338 35,742,994 106.0172%
Nationwide
140 | 28223 |Agribusiness IA 31,512,363| 1.0552%| 56.4141%| 31,106,634 16,122,690 51.8304%
Ins Co
150 | 11371 g;za(t:‘:’e“ NE 30,185,594| 1.0107%| 57.4249%| 30,048,759| 17,682,788 58.847%
De Smet Farm
205 | 31445 |Mutins CoOf | SD 27,536,966 0.9221%| 58.3469%| 26,874,189 12,064,331 44.8919%
)




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure

Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct

Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name

111 | 24740 (S)?f/fr‘;?el'r"s Col NH 27.399,419| 0.9175%| 59.2644%| 27731389 7,351,313 26.509%
Nationwide

140 | 37877 |Prop & Cas OH 25,500,888| 0.8539%| 60.1182%| 24,082,772 12,882,659 53.4933%
Ins Co

69 | 21687 misdgoe”t”"y CA 25,173,205| 0.8429%| 60.9612%| 25,018,367 15,801,923 63.1613%

408 | 28401 [American Natl |\, 24,227 529| 0.8112%| 61.7724%| 23.056,147| 19,115,860 82.91%
Prop & Cas Co

248 | 13021 gg‘stegoﬁre& IA 24,203,525| 0.8104%| 62.5828%| 26,001,886 16,001,514 61.5398%

140 | 23787 hNA?JttI(IJrT;Vgg OH 22,999,025| 0.7701%| 63.3529%| 19,813,143| 9,931,680 50.1267%

280 | 32700 |Owners Ins Co| OH 22,289,047| 0.7464%| 64.0993%| 21,424,368] 12,145473 56.69%

3500 | 44270 [American ND 22,085,771 0.7395%| 64.8388%| 21,006,810 14,635,920 69.6723%
West Ins Co
United Serv

200 | 25941 |Automobile X 21,346,587| 0.7148%| 65.5536%| 20,990,262| 11,592,982 55.2303%
Assn

205 | 38539 gﬁngE'”s SD 19,736,836| 0.6609%| 66.2145%| 19,667,530 12,647,751 64.3078%

69 | 21652 Eig‘]‘ers Ins CA 18,400,034| 0.6161%| 66.8306%| 17,527,463 9,641,371 55.0072%

212 | 16535 ﬁ]us”ggAme" NY 17.381,790| 0.582%| 67.4126%| 16474794|  7.451626 45.2305%

62 | 21415 (E;;‘Sp'é’gers Mutl A 17,257,605| 0.5779%| 67.9905%| 16,986,297 10,221,950 60.1776%
State Auto

175 | 25127 |Prop & Cas IA 17,180,125 0.5753%| 68.5657%| 14,444,023| 10,795,362 74.7393%
Ins Co

309 | 15377 ‘,(Xjffﬁ;”c"c‘)a“ MN 16,338,692| 0.5471%| 69.1128%| 16274586 7488715 46.0148%
Midwest

4911 | 23574 |Family MutIns| 1A 15,942,260 0.5338%| 69.6467%| 14,976,516 7,082,933 47.2936%
Co
Liberty Ins

111 | 19917 |Underwriters IL 15,771,218 0.5281%| 70.1747%| 15,755,298| 8,574,669 54.424%
Inc
United

155 | 11770 |Financial Cas | OH 15,511,939| 0.5194%| 70.6942%| 13,721,507| 8,080,709 58.8908%
Co

4851 | 18767 ﬁrs‘”é%hs'\"l“t wi 15,395,389 0.5155%| 71.2097%| 15.297,001| 9524 448 62.2635%

218 | 20443 gggﬁé‘s”ta' IL 15,184,024| 0.5084%| 71.7181%| 14,274,749 9,185,733 64.3495%
Indemnity Ins

626 | 43575 |Co Of North PA 15,101,510| 0.5057%| 72.2237%| 14,919,288 11,331,615 75.9528%
Amer

518 | 14117 Sg{;]r;egc')\"“t IA 15,048,200| 0.5039%| 72.7276%| 14,082,201] 9,750,364 69.2389%

1124 | 34924 |PakotaTruck | gp 14,940,403| 0.5003%| 73.2279%| 14.991.026|  3.959434 26.4104%
Underwriters
Travelers Prop

3548 | 25674 |Cas Co Of CT 14,015,253 0.4693%| 73.6972%| 13,507,421 5,025,133 37.2028%
Amer

3991 | 12528 |Wadena Ins IA 13,755,908| 0.4606%| 74.1578%| 13,156,431 8,189,333 62.2459%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
513 | 27871 ‘I’rY:Ségm Agric | A 13,690,738 0.4584%| 74.6162%| 13,383,176| 7,943,105 59.3514%
569 | 36781 ::n'\é”é(’:‘g Risk IA 13,679.303| 0.458%| 75.0743%| 13.353.964] 14297362 107.0646%
626 | 42757 ég” Gen Ins IA 13,581,403| 0.4548%| 75529%| 13.448273|  7.419.623 55.1716%
31 | 22055 |GeicoInd Co | NE 12.5612.525| 0419%| 75.948%| 11821536  9.500.225 80.3637%
200 | 18600 ggAA Genlind| py 12,339,465| 0.4132%| 76.3612%| 12,269,112|  7,735.356 63.0474%
244 | 10677 L*;ec%‘”"i””a“ OH 12.228.033| 0.4094%| 76.7706%| 11,42599| 2,625,127 22.9751%
31 | 35882 SgiCO Genlns | \g 12,219,633| 0.4092%| 77.1798%| 11,779,451 8,856,531 75.1863%
1124 | 10351 E;Stc?)akma SD 11,871,241 0.3975%| 77.5773%| 11,726,192| 4,721,946 40.2684%
7 | 13935 Eidggated Mut] N 11,226,441| 0.3759%| 77.9532%| 10,558,573 6,424,812 60.8492%
State
175 | 25135 |Automobile OH 11151,247| 0.3734%| 78.3266%|  9,016,801| 8,092,001 89.7436%
Mut Ins Co
65 | 21482 E,a;‘c"gy Mut RI 10,771,427| 0.3607%| 78.6873% 9,501,088 9,665,791 101.7335%
626 | 20281 |Federal Ins Co|  IN 10,558,600 0.3535%| 79.0408%|  9.507.217 922,148 9.6995%
169 | 13137 \gfk\i/r\‘/? Ins Co |y 0.997,222| 0.3348%| 79.3756%| 9,362,006 4,977,684 53.169%
3098 | 18058 m'f‘ndse'é’gia PA 0.902,179| 0.3316%| 79.7071%| 9,713571| 5,153,221 53.0518%
200 | 25968 ggAAcas Ins | 1x 9,676,714| 0.324%| 80.0312% 9,400,160 5,544,870 58.987%
4902 | 11860 |CopicInsCo | CO 9.614,019| 0.3219%| 80.3531%|  9.755.043| 6,387,079 65.4746%
14885 I'\“A‘L’J't't?r;“éeéton sD 0568.475| 0.3204%| 80.6735%| 9,137,925 5,283,382 57.8182%
Farmers
214 | 19194 |Alliance Mut KS 9.518,672| 0.3187%| 80.9922%|  9,100,864| 4,335 541 47.6388%
Ins Co
8 | 19232 |Allstate Ins Co | IL 9466,576] 0.317%| 81.3092%| 9.272.099| 5,917,028 63.8092%
National
8 | 16217 |Farmers Union| NC 0.289.876| 0.3111%| 81.6203%| 10,178,697 747 672 -7.3455%
Prop & Cas
626 | 22667 é‘;e Amer Ins PA 8,729,578| 0.2923%| 81.9126% 8,867,116 3,790,109 42.7434%
National Union
12 | 19445 |FireIns CoOf | PA 8.494,328| 0.2844%| 82.197%| 7497347 -3,753127 -50.0594%
Pitts
140 | 19100 [Amco Ins Co IA 8416,655| 0.2818%| 82.4788%|  8.623.477|  7.122.503 82.5943%
Foremost Ins
69 | 11185 |Co Grand MI 8.336,496| 0.2791%| 82.758%|  7,733.819] 5,096,468 65.8985%
Rapids Mi
3548 | 25658 g:"e'ers Ind | o7 8.095.830| 0.2711%| 83.020%| 8175569 3,315,663 40.5557%
473 | 13412 ’é‘;s“” Mutlns | N 7943571 0266%| 83.295%| 7.745531| 14548468 187.8305%
91 | 19682 |Hartford Fire cT 7.660,120| 0.2565%| 83.5515%|  7,256,344] 1,178,381 16.2393%

Ins Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Continental
98 | 10804 |[Western Ins IA 7.318,627| 0.2451%| 83.7966%|  7,291,005| 1,620,906 22.2288%
Co
1279 | 11150 |Arch Ins Co MO 7.061,243| 0.2364%| 84.033%| 5826266 3,676,798 63.1073%
62 | 21407 (E:rg‘casco Ins IA 7,029,192| 0.2354%| 84.2684% 5,373,153 3,092,686 57.5581%
175 | 41653 |Milbank Ins Co| 1A 6,094,241 0.2342%| 84.5026%|  7.233.314| 3,185,048 44.033%
Travelers Cas
3548 | 31194 | Surety Co cT 6.817,896| 0.2283%| 84.73090%|  7.212,384] 1,800,492 24.9639%
Of Amer
2538 | 42376 I:%Clhnnco'ogy Ins|  pEg 6,615,033 0.2215%| 84.9524%| 6475752 4,229,306 65.3099%
4279 | 11347 (S:E'V' Mutins N 6,163,703| 0.2064%| 85.1588%| 5,654,265 8,489,823 150.149%
248 | 10324 /égdiSO“ Ins IA 6,081,028| 0.2036%| 85.3624%| 6,314,195 2,709,025 42.9037%
3991 | 14257 |IMT Ins Co IA 5666,144] 0.1897%| 855521%|  5.889.156]  2.949.270 50.0797%
1278 | 10921 gi’?ﬁg'&& IN 5635.874| 0.1887%| 85.7408%| 5701817 2,969,147 52.0737%
3548 | 25666 Ef\g;(:rrsn L’:d cT 5433.816| 0.1819%| 85.9228%| 6,070688] 2,085,011 34.3455%
111 | 24082 82i%§e°“r”y NH 5,249,914| 0.1758%| 86.0986% 5,483,479 3,776,813 68.8762%
34606 gg”te”\"“t Ins|  \p 5,199,464| 0.1741%| 86.2727%| 4,989,082 3,004,415 60.2198%
o1 | 20450 mi%gigoﬁre IN 4.983.408| 0.1669%| 86.4395%| 4,429,731 949,508 21.4369%
27766 miustslfr’]i”c\éa”ey sD 4,847,312| 0.1623%| 86.6018%|  4.796.649] 2271312 47.3521%
140 | 23760 gztriﬂ’r‘]"s"igi OH 4823.892| 0.1615%| 86.7634%|  4.169.673|  1.782,769 42.7556%
Government
31 | 22063 [Employees Ins| NE 4.784,031| 0.1602%| 86.9236%|  4.681,956| 3,064,679 65.4572%
Co
American
361 | 42722 [Modem Prop | OH 4,706.257| 0.1576%| 87.0811%|  4,227,504| 4,391,393 103.8767%
& Cas Ins Co
American o o o
212 | 40142 [AM IL 4,661.938| 0.1561%| 87.2372%|  4.614,003| 8,023,002 173.8838%
Zurich Ins Co
250 | 22586 ﬁiaggc States | pp 4,654,759| 0.1550%| 87.3931%|  4.791.503| 1,801,751 37.603%
11 | 23035 k:?:fg’s'\é‘g wi 4,547 ,533| 0.1523%| 87.5454%| 4315791 637,867 14.7798%
518 | 16144 Icf]rsi”gg” Select| |5 4,446 470| 0.1489%| 87.6943%| 4,384,310 2,691,058 61.3793%
1278 | 37770 8§AA Genlns| |\ 4,273,229| 0.1431%| 87.8373%| 4,492,159 1,707,484 38.0103%
4810 | 12535 ‘(’;V:St Riverlns| o 4131.845| 0.1384%| 87.9757%| 4224608 5412795 128.1254%
4790 | 16942 [MMIC Ins Inc | MIN 4.108.980| 0.1376%| 88.1133%|  4.477.823 179.411 ~4.0067%
3548 | 25615 g::?ﬁ;ggk CT 4,103,916| 0.1374%| 88.2507%|  4,197,366| 3,413,328 81.3207%
91 | 27120 E"gmb“” Ins cT 4,088733| 0.1369%| 88.3876%|  4.138,498| 2,576,864 62.2657%
98 | 25844 |Union Ins Co IA 4.060,033| 0.1359%| 88.5236%|  3.913.940|  1.969.911 50.3306%




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
169 | 21180 ﬁesnggse'e"t Wi 3,080,263 0.1333%| 88.6568%| 4,359,397 1,601,387 36.7341%
807 | 40371 ﬁ‘s"‘ggbia Mut | mo 3.976,545| 0.1332%|  88.79%| 4,066,670 838,926 20.6293%
Federated
11118 |Rural Electric | KS 3.939,066| 0.1319%| 88.9219%| 3911373 1,093,403 27.9545%
Ins Exch
Federated
7 | 16024 |Reserve Ins MN 3.919,539| 0.1312%| 89.0531%|  3,852.496] 1,150,223 29.8566%
Co
3548 | 25682 g:‘gf'eé?'”d cT 3.007.238| 0.1308%| 89.184%|  3.901.934] 1559464 39.9664%
69 | 26298 ga(r;rgsrligg)g RI 3,005,149 0.1308%| 89.3147%| 4,298,055 1,865,846 43.4114%
3548 | 25623 2206““ Ins cT 3.856,020| 0.1291%| 89.4438%| 3622526 -1,621,772 -44.7691%
200 | 21253 S"ggzcmspé%p X 3,835,702| 0.1284%| 89.5723% 3,727,222 2,377,369 63.7839%
Starr Ind & o o o
4670 | 38318 [P X 3.799,729| 0.1272%| 89.6995%| 3,676,875 3,602,274 97.9711%
626 | 14982 IF;]‘;”SOM“'”S PA 3,754,838| 0.1257%| 89.8252%| 3,431,068 3,089,288 90.0387%
Atlantic
4904 | 27154 [Specialty Ins NY 3.670,513| 0.1229%| 89.9481%|  3.600907] 1,183,310 32.8614%
Co
150 | 24147 I?I'Sdg:p“b"c PA 3.666,547| 0.1228%| 90.0709%|  3,338.467| 1,648,968 49.393%
105 | 29858 gﬁgfﬁ%emrp wi 3,649,207| 0.1222%| 90.1931%| 3,739,172 -110,306 -2.95%
968 | 37885 I’:]';SC%GCia'ty DE 3.585,606| 0.1201%| 90.3132%|  3,.290.875| 2,413,504 73.3393%
8 | 17230 égzt?;z';fp& IL 3.569,476| 0.1195%| 904327%| 3322467 2535314 76.3082%
473 | 17221 (H:gmes”e Ins |\ 3,522,567| 0.118%| 90.5506%| 2,746,724 829,974 30.2169%
69 | 21660 |Fire Ins Exch | CA 3.488.077| 0.1168%| 90.6674%| 3,547,745 15193 20.4282%
408 | 39942 gg‘r?rlirf:’(‘:g‘a” MO 3.426,512| 0.1147%| 90.7822%|  2,288,005| 1,682,871 73.5519%
300 | 22683 E"E)""Chers Ins IL 3,266,888 0.1094%| 90.8916%| 3,229,509 1,374,365 42.5565%
490 | 44725 ﬂnssté‘;m&cas wi 3.238.839| 0.1085% 91%|  3.145810] 1,820,036 57.8559%
Allianz Global
761 | 35300 |Risks US Ins IL 3135139 0.105%| 91.105%| 2,682,405 715,949 26.6906%
Co
8 | 42447 "::;‘SP?;'OGG" MO 3,072,360| 0.1029%| 91.2079% 3,233,821 1,478,597 45.7229%
American
19 | 10111 |Bankers Ins FL 3,068,371| 0.1027%| 91.3106%| 3,550,055 1,626,665 45.8208%
Co Of FL
796 | 39217 |QBE Ins Corp | PA 3.030,887| 0.1015%| 91.4121%| 2,719,738 ~448 961 ~16.5075%
ARCH
1279 | 40266 |Mortgage Ins | Wi 2.965.432| 0.0993%| 91.5114%| 3,183,832 211,351 6.6383%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Firemens Ins
98 | 21784 |C0 Of DE 2,924,800 0.0979%| 91.6003%| 2,979,559 152,087 5.1043%
Washington
DC
Meridian
175 | 23353 |Security Ins IN 2836,093| 0.095%| 91.7043%| 3,101.183| 1,170,890 37.7562%
Co
American
155 | 10872 |Strategic Ins FL 2784,483| 0.0932%| 91.7975%| 2,408,978 763,303 31.6858%
Corp
8 | 30210 [ESurance Prop| 2,746,125 0.092%| 91.8895% 2,795,737 1,902,276 68.042%
& Cas Ins Co
Firemans o o 0
761 | 21873 IL 2651,658| 0.0888%| 91.9783%| 2484.814| 1,971,295 79.3337%
Fund Ins Co
08 | 38911 Eg”ggy Natl IA 2.633,039| 0.0882%| 92.0665%| 2,492,697 559,201 22.4336%
761 | 11630 é‘zﬁers"” Ins NY 2,596,883 0.087%| 92.1534% 2,285,037 371,731 16.2681%
140 | 42587 8§p°3it°rs Ins| | 2572,189| 0.0861%| 92.2395%|  3,008.410] 2,923,099 04.3419%
140 | 11991 22“0“"’" Cas | oy 2547.202| 0.0853%| 92.3248%| 1,801,351 1,655,640 91.911%
11 | 23043 ggerty Mutins| 1A 2518.232| 0.0843%| 92.4092%| 5114041 1273179 24.8958%
98 | 31325 |Acadialns Co | 1A 2481397 0.0831%| 92.4922%|  2.243.353 410,222 18.2861%
Permanent
473 | 37648 |Gen Assur Wi 2426,782| 0.0813%| 92.5735%|  2.272,112 993,732 43.736%
Corp
140 | 18961 ggeStbmk Ins|  on 2415.425| 0.0809%| 92.6544%| 1,697,586 750,065 44.1842%
88 | 22202 22”0"6”“5 NH 2,396,275| 0.0802%| 92.7346% 1,971,405 278,091 14.1062%
Western o o o
218 | 13188 sD 2.348,510| 0.0786%| 92.8133%| 2,440,184 169,309 6.9384%
Surety Co
Hartford
91 | 30104 |Underwriters cT 2.310,678| 0.0774%| 92.8006%| 1,990,819 908,550 45.637%
Ins Co
572 | 10166 [AccidentFund |, 2274.146| 0.0761%| 92.9668%| 2,090,904 574,914 27.496%
Ins Co of Amer
158 | 25054 |Hudson Ins Co| DE 2254.062| 0.0755%| 93.0423%| 1,500,166 116,253 7.7493%
572 | 12304 é‘éﬂdlﬁgtg(;‘”d MI 2220,543| 0.0744%| 93.1166%| 2371484 1,658,230 69.9237%
150 | 20095 Eggg’rfe“ IA 2202,279| 0.0737%| 93.1904%|  2,086,971| 2,964,328 142.0397%
309 | 24465 Xvsessl‘}fg‘o"‘a“ MN 2.201,145| 0.0737%| 93.2641% 1,779,588 478,730 26.9012%
Genworth
4011 | 38458 [Mortgage Ins | NC 2.197,257| 0.0736%| 93.3376%| 2,264,944 125,885 5.558%
Corp
31 | 25895 Eigitt)eﬂssgt;es NE 2.186,677| 0.0732%| 93.4108%| 1,910,229 645,804 33.8077%
748 | 18023 |Star Ins Co Ml 2173,051| 0.0728%| 93.4836%| 2,097,404 944,058 45.0108%
3098 | 29599 IL:S 8‘;6“3”3’ T 2149.001| 0.072%| 93.5556%| 2218913 2,097,684 94.5366%
79 | 22012 [Motors Ins MI 2,144,737| 0.0718%| 93.6274% 2,144,737 40,431 1.8851%

Corp




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Berkshire
31 | 20044 |Hathaway NE 2,143,104| 0.0718%| 93.6991% 2,034,903 895,016 43.9832%
Homestate Ins
Co
968 | 24554 f:]LC'"SAmer DE 2.099.959| 0.0703%| 93.7695%| 2,010,820 299,468 14.8928%
473 | 27138 |Midvale Ind Co| Wi 2,001,585 0.067%| 93.8365%| 1,635,888 505,476 30.8992%
Farmers Grp
69 | 34339 |Prop & Cas RI 1,978,660| 0.0663%| 93.9027%|  2,017,628| 1,068,443 52.9554%
Ins Co
3548 | 24015 '(“;g”h'a”d Ins | o7 1,960,026 0.0656%| 93.9684%| 1933490 1,211,930 62.681%
Cumis Ins o o 0
306 | 10847 \ IA 1,945,673 0.0651%| 94.0335%| 1,808,058 995,840 55.0779%
Society Inc
Travelers Cas
3548 | 19046 |Ins Co Of CT 1,928,783| 0.0646%| 94.0981%|  1,941,435| 2,882,985 148.4976%
Amer
Universal
212 | 41181 |Underwriters IL 1.926,403| 0.0645%| 94.1626%| 1,372,283 651,481 47 .4742%
Ins Co
457 | 19801 é';go”a”t Ins IL 1,924,810| 0.0645%| 94.2271% 1,963,993 654,600 33.3301%
169 | 24988 [Sentry InsCo | Wi 1,900,372 0.0636%| 94.2907%| 1,870,797 965,175 51.5916%
Unitrin
215 | 40703 [Safeguard Ins | Wi 1,895,229| 0.0635%| 94.3542%|  1,669,513| 1,495,971 89.6052%
Co
1352 [Brotherhood IN 1,886,325| 0.0632%| 94.4173%| 1746242 1,742,511 99.7863%
Mut Ins Co
31 | 20087 CN;“O”"’" Ind NE 1,884,125| 0.0631%| 94.4804%| 1,562,233 479,470 30.6913%
785 | 27626 Eicrftcomp Ins | NE 1,868,956| 0.0626%| 94.543%|  1.852,938] 4,966,143 268.0145%
2538 | 25011 |Wesco Ins Co | DE 1,866,476| 0.0625%| 94.6055%| 1,408,859 586,715 41.6447%
8 | 38660 g"c',‘r:pee” Ins MI 1,862,064 0.0624%| 94.6678%| 1747245 377,993 21.6337%
626 | 20303 ﬁ;egtoNO”hem IN 1,861,617| 0.0623%| 94.7302% 1,876,652| 3,433,298 182.948%
American
212 | 26247 |Guar & Liab NY 1,852,313 0.062%| 94.7922%| 1,799,865 796,377 44.2465%
Ins
766 | 33790 Eidia” Guar PA 1,837,919 0.0615%| 94.8537%| 1,866,293 -19.704 -1.0558%
158 | 21113 [United States DE 1,834,241 0.0614%| 94.9151% 1,392,101 1,911,782 137.3307%
Fire Ins Co
Pioneer
309 | 40312 [Specialty Ins MN 1,826,430 0.0612%| 94.9763%| 1,757,623 64,370 3.6623%
Co
3098 | 15105 gz‘;ego';‘st' MO 1,780,041| 0.0596%| 95.0359%|  1.764,124| 5128555 290.714%
American
111 | 19690 |Economy Ins IN 1,778,123 0.0595%| 95.0954%| 1,060,049 634,331 59.8398%
Co
244 | 23280 meéf)i”"i””a“ OH 1,761694] 0.059%| 95.1544%| 1763388 1,177,457 66.7724%
181 | 39845 [WestportIns MO 1,745,595| 0.0585%| 95.2129% 1,710,579 134,348 -7.8539%

Corp




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
7 | 28304 gz‘:ﬂﬁtsego MN 1,727.760| 0.0579%| 952707%| 1625009  1.377.438 84.7649%
69 | 21709 [Truck Ins Exch]| CA 1,696,704] 0.0568%| 95.3276% 1,632,911 1,120,741 68.6345%
4279 | 15702 ?:EM Safelns |\ 1,693.215| 0.0567%| 95.3843%|  1.567,403 228,458 14.5756%
775 | 13714 Eﬂt?ﬁw:‘ézts IA 1,689,151| 0.0566%| 95.4408%| 1,644,009 1231597 74.9101%
32450 é';’:lsn’:rgg& MT 1,685,381 0.0564%| 95.4972%| 1734143 661,179 38.1271%
300 | 22578 m‘;rg‘;e Mann IL 1,654,669 0.0554%| 95.5527% 1,693,002 562,989 33.2539%
11 | 42404 ggfp"ty Ins IL 1,595,189| 0.0534%| 95.6061%| 1,476,136 97,103 6.5782%
4734 | 43460 ﬁz"gg’*mer X 1,535,650 0.0514%| 95.6575% 2,183,008 650,198 29.7845%
11 | 24074 82i° Casins | \y 1,529,194 0.0512%| 95.7087%| 1,647,817 467,369 28.3629%
218 | 35289 88“““9’”3' Ins| pp 1,525,980| 0.0511%| 95.7598% 1,321,222 276,136 20.9%
Pennsylvania
246 | 14974 |Lumbermens PA 1,468,908| 0.0492%| 95.809% 1,032,880 300,908 29.1329%
Mut Ins
Allied World
158 | 16624 [Specialty Ins DE 1,466,400| 0.0491%| 95.8581% 1,479,885 313,908 21.2116%
Co
3548 | 36161 I:fs\/?rlg?:smp CT 1,442,622| 0.0483%| 95.9064% 1,553,699 1,688,384 108.6687%
785 | 12831 (S:ftlﬁc"‘a” Ins | 7x 1,422,491 0.0476%| 95.954%| 1,193,969 601,748 50.399%
Fidelity &
212 | 39306 |Deposit Co Of | IL 1,419,750 0.0475%| 96.0015% 1,172,514 60,737 -5.1801%
MD
62 | 25186 Eg‘gl';fgo& IA 1,418,546 0.0475%| 96.049% 879,643 1,023,529 116.3573%
783 | 13056 |RLI Ins Co IL 1,397,585| 0.0468%| 96.0958% 1,305,082 136,014 10.4147%
69 | 19658 cB;istolWlns OH 1,387.956| 0.0465%| 96.1423%| 1,335,911 372,349 27.8723%
31 | 42390 ég‘guard Ins PA 1,340,686| 0.0449%| 96.1872% 1,184,914 1,558,602 131.5371%
3219 | 10641 i&deﬂrfnlcgo DE 1,331,934| 0.0446%| 96.2318% 1,481,456 218,665 14.7601%
11878 2";(‘:‘;]2'%2 KS 1,275,004| 0.0427%| 96.2745%| 1,200,498 429,724 35.7955%
214 | 19186 ﬁ]'gance Ins Col s 1,267,685 0.0424%| 96.317%| 1,215,347 554,341 45.6117%
Midwest
98 | 23612 |[Employers DE 1,251,684| 0.0419%| 96.3589% 1,269,932 27,577 2.1715%
Cas Co
New
12 | 23841 [Hampshire Ins| L 1,242,290| 0.0416%| 96.4005% 1,240,135| 1,290,025 104.0229%
Co
761 | 22837 ﬁg%ﬁ Marine IL 1,240,647| 0.0415%|  96.442% 892,949 17,245 -1.9312%
626 | 20397 |VigilantIns Co| NY 1,222,177| 0.0409%| 96.4829% 1,172,008 943,304 -80.4861%




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure

Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct

Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
National

4760 | 13695 [Mortgage Ins Wi 1,216,607| 0.0407%| 96.5237%| 1,249,670 3,366 0.2694%
Corp

807 | 19640 ﬁg"&’gbia Natl | \g 1,183,149 0.0396%| 96.5633%|  1,319.847|  1.246,785 94.4644%
American

473 | 19283 |Standard Ins Wi 1,173,174] 0.0393%| 96.6026%| 1,213,671 186,395 15.358%
Co of WI

785 | 37915 Ef)se”“a Ins MO 1,170,921| 0.0392%| 96.6418% 1,100,806 362,399 32.9212%
American Cas

218 | 20427 |Co Of Reading| PA 1,137,693| 0.0381%| 96.6799%| 1,154,342 96,795 -8.3853%
PA

88 | 42552 [Nova Cas Co NY 1,137,293/ 0.0381%| 96.718%| 1,064,491 505,322 47.4708%
American

920 | 19615 |Reliable Ins AZ 1,129,019] 0.0378%| 96.7558%| 1,053,522 784,394 74.4544%
Co

1120 | 10120 ﬁ]‘;ege;’t Natl DE 1,123,959 0.0376%| 96.7934% 994,980 116,184 11.677%

98 | 36684 gg’erpm Ins IA 1,121,561| 0.0376%| 96.8309% 1,081,855 -37,101 -3.4294%

11 | 21458 Eg‘g'ﬁ)’\gjs'gj wi 1,118,039 0.0374%| 96.8684% 894,307| 1,887,002 211.0016%

4694 | 13634 ﬁscse”teuar PA 1,094,343 0.0366%| 96.905% 1,157,778 117,455 10.1449%
Insurance Co

12 | 19429 |Of The State IL 1,058,796 0.0355%| 96.9405% 1,116,799| 1,609,893 144.1524%
Of PA

140 | 10127 Q}!'fgé’:sco OH 1,037,486| 0.0347%| 96.9752%| 1,069,015 35,087 3.2822%
Privilege

3098 | 12873 |Underwriters FL 1,020,212| 0.0342%| 97.0094% 894,581 344,467 38.506%
Recp Exch

212 | 27855 ﬁ“s“ég’(*)’pf[ IL 1,015,851| 0.034%| 97.0434%| 1,064,051 178,062 16.7343%

244 | 28665 Eg‘;gigc‘“”a“ OH 088,537| 0.0331%| 97.0765%| 1,043,249 204,927 19.6432%
Berkley

98 | 29580 |Regional Ins IA 970,946/ 0.0325%| 97.109% 943,382 230,010 24.3814%
Co

3500 | 11855 |Primero Ins Co| NV 961,492 0.0322%| 97.1412% 955,077 569,029 59.5794%

3548 | 19070 ﬁtsancdoa"d Fire | o7 958,463| 0.0321%| 97.1733% 932,403 518,744 55.6352%

796 | 24414 gg’g{@{lfas wi 954,996 0.032%| 97.2053% 1,074,612 728,205 67.7645%
American

10103 |Agricultural Ins|  IN 949,227 0.0318%| 97.2371% 580,345 128,282 22.1044%

Co

785 | 38970 |Markel Ins Co IL 047,149| 0.0317%| 97.2688%| 1,120,191 271,355 24.224%

91 | 42307 CN;g"igatorS Ins | Ny 930,436| 0.0312%| 97.2999% 999,380 314,941 31.5136%

225 | 26433 (H:g“’o Natllns | 919,175| 0.0308%| 97.3307% 890,376 164,619 18.4887%
American

12 | 19380 |Home Assur NY 907,123| 0.0304%| 97.3611% 983,894 468,675 47.6347%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
4942 | 37540 gialﬁ'fy Ins CT 893,899 0.0299%| 97.391% 860,135 234,961 27.3168%
84 | 33723 [Creat Amer OH 880,900| 0.0295%| 97.4205% 939,576 418,497 44.541%
Spirit Ins Co
12 | 19402 é'OG PropCas | 880,493| 0.0295%|  97.45% 787,290 3,950,733 501.8142%
62 | 21423 |nion Ins Co IA 868,113| 0.0291%| 97.4791% 930,662 137,796 -14.8062%
Of Providence
84 | 26344 E;‘:iﬁég‘er OH 859,107| 0.0288%| 97.5078% 790,656 260,063 32.8921%
Homesite Ins
473 | 13927 |Co Of The Wi 851,753| 0.0285%| 97.5363% 997,768 230,559 23.1075%
Midwest
American
473 | 20068 |Family Wi 836,350 0.028%| 97.5643% 821,154 711,361 86.6294%
Connect Prop
& Cas |
3416 | 37273 |Axis Ins Co IL 832,641 0.0279%| 97.5922% 787,334 513,536 65.2247%
Property &
91 | 34690 |[CasInsCoOf | IN 831,602| 0.0278%| 97.6201% 833,371 18,606 2.2326%
Hartford
North Amer
181 | 29874 [Specialty Ins NH 828,174 0.0277%| 97.6478% 914,051 169,184 18.5093%
Co
111 | 33600 [LM Ins Corp IL 817,627| 0.0274%| 97.6752% 725,797 462,651 63.7439%
3548 | 19038 yg‘l’fr'eet;sgoas CT 813,493| 0.0272%| 97.7024% 808,911 182,010 22.5006%
169 | 23434 g"gdd'esex Ins | 812,766/ 0.0272%| 97.7296% 617,161 168,959 27.3768%
572 | 12305 Q‘;‘t’li‘fr‘fgtc':ound MI 806,414| 0.027%| 97.7566% 942,616 1,242,154 131.7773%
98 | 40045 [StarnetIns Co| IA 805,349 0.027%| 97.7836% 918,053 106,782 11.6314%
98 | 31003 E‘;‘)S(’)tfmns IA 794,386| 0.0266%| 97.8102% 995,827 696,791 69.9711%
1154 | 10638 (P;:fse'ed Ins NE 792,879 0.0265%| 97.8368% 849,118 3,889,527 458.0667%
2538 | 19879 Iiicggty Natl DE 791,881| 0.0265%| 97.8633% 656,619 237,696 36.2%
8 | 25712 Ezurance Ins IL 783,336| 0.0262%| 97.8895% 822,743 193,761 23.5506%
250 | 13692 I?g”gga' Mut PA 780,676| 0.0261%| 97.9156% 832,680 299,185 35.9304%
91 | 29424 mzﬂé%rd Cas IN 767,390| 0.0257%| 97.9413% 795,438 386,520 48.5921%
3548 | 28188 [TravcoInsCo | CT 767,314] 0.0257%| 97.967% 502,828 350,174 69.6409%
4810 | 10895 g"(‘)dweSt Ins IL 756,917| 0.0253%| 97.9924% 601,049 279,505 46.5029%
11 | 23647 :;"C“Shme Ind IL 739.192| 0.0248%| 98.0171% 671,636 462,842 68.9126%
501 | 22314 |RSUI Ind Co NH 732,364 0.0245%| 98.0416% 807,439 187,286 23.1951%
4720 | 29734 [ConiferIns Co| M 716,919| 0.024%| 98.0657% 620,265 49,709 8.0142%
303 | 15032 ggideone Ins | |a 708,762 0.0237%| 98.0894% 708,847 242,945 34.2733%
91 | 11000 [Sentinel Ins cT 700,674| 0.0235%| 98.1128% 715,769 -309,401 -43.2264%

Co Ltd




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
228 | 24104 agi%garmers OH 685,604| 0.023%| 98.1358% 814,959 587 0.072%
158 | 21105 gg“h Riverins| —\; 678,580| 0.0227%| 98.1585% 459,014 82,644 18.0047%
General
749 | 39322 |Security Natl NY 631,074| 0.0211%| 98.1797% 601,350 404,321 67.2356%
Ins Co
807 | 35629 ézzolﬁstgg X 603,035| 0.0202%| 98.1999% 533,341 320,017 60.0023%
Hartford
91 | 22357 |Accident& Ind| CT 508,220 0.02%| 98.2199% 521,685 306,859 58.8207%
Co
796 | 24449 [RegentInsCo| WI 588,597| 0.0197%| 98.2396% 568,940 781,282 137.3224%
88 | 31534 8giz@:ananes} MI 583,419 0.0195%| 98.2591% 527,721|  3.645,065 690.7182%
19 | 42086 ﬁtgrédoard Guar|  pe 569,386 0.0191%| 98.2782% 578,893 184,268 31.8311%
Pennsylvania
150 | 12262 [Manufacturers | PA 564,711| 0.0189%| 98.2971% 535,335 172,899 32.2973%
Assoc Ins
4990 | 25496 ﬁt:rcséme Natl|  pe 563,215| 0.0189%| 98.316% 518,704 162,568 -31.3412%
Berkshire
31 | 22276 |Hathaway NE 547,122| 0.0183%| 98.3343% 494,122 64,870 13.1283%
Specialty Ins
Co
681 | 39152 ﬁg‘g? Amer | og 538,836] 0.018%| 98.3523% 427,301 123,035 28.7935%
Merchants
3479 | 14494 [Bonding Co a IA 535,572| 0.0179%| 98.3703% 516,895 5,408 1.0462%
Mut
218 | 20494 T;:rggo”atb” IL 533,457| 0.0179%| 98.3881% 380,114 -504,987 -132.8515%
Hartford Ins
91 | 37478 |Co Of The IN 532,161| 0.0178%| 98.4059% 642,301 -2,991,090 -465.6835%
Midwest
TDC Natl 0 0 o
831 | 41050 |, = "5 OR 531,809| 0.0178%| 98.4237% 176,581 73,528 41.6398%
3548 | 41483 Ezrsm&gt"” CT 531,685| 0.0178%| 98.4415% 491,281 24,820 5.0521%
450 | 26581 mi?‘f:g%r‘oce DE 522,831| 0.0175%| 98.4591% 525,160 14,093 2.6836%
785 | 28932 mgr(k;‘z' Amer | ya 521,388| 0.0175%| 98.4765% 520,874 145,322 27.8996%
111 | 33588 E;Stc'air%erty IL 519,208 0.0174%| 98.4939% 593,232 42,311 7.1323%
169 | 21164 ggi'y'a”d Ins | 518,655| 0.0174%| 98.5113% 557,591 62,111 11.1392%
15350 ‘,{A"jf‘}nzegg Wi 516,454 0.0173%| 98.5286% 388,071 57,388 14.788%
626 | 10030 ‘é‘i’%s}ﬁzegée’ PA 516,027 0.0173%| 98.5458% 424,039 -113,991 -26.8822%
111 | 11215 g‘];‘flf\fo Ins Co ||y 514,097| 0.0172%| 98.5631% 522,340 498,508 95.4375%
169 | 28460 [Sentry Cas Co| WI 510,562| 0.0171%| 98.5801% 326,897 16,849 5.1542%
150 | 40444 [9'd Republic |y, 508,920 0.017%| 98.5972% 453,979 26,001 5.7274%

Surety Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure

Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct

Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name

11134 ggra' Trustins| 1y 506,029 0.0169%| 98.6141% 404,891 99,051 24.4636%

212 | 21326 [EMPire Fire & | 502,129| 0.0168%| 98.6309% 501,699 -7.466 -1.4881%
Marine Ins Co

1120 | 16045 [EVverest DE 471,780| 0.0158%| 98.6467% 339,924 127,356 37.466%
Premier Ins Co

124 | 23396 ﬁg‘%”;”re Mutf 471,521| 0.0158%]| 98.6625% 426,729 284,860 66.7543%

140 | 23582 ;’;‘"‘gg’s"i”e OH 470,568| 0.0158%| 98.6783% 459,030 21,550 4.6947%

181 | 20700 [North Amer NH 457.722| 0.0153%| 98.6936% 494173 21,505 4.3517%
Elite Ins Co

1120 | 26921 (E:‘c’,e“"St Reins | pg 456,081| 0.0153%| 98.7089% 449,939 59,776 13.2854%

140 | 15580 ggOttSda'e Ind | on 454.736| 0.0152%| 98.7241% 437,513 -45 164 -10.3229%
Great Amer

84 | 31135 |Security Ins OH 452,848| 0.0152%| 98.7393% 413,006 133,096 32.2262%
Co
Transguard

225 | 28886 |Ins Co Of IL 440,978| 0.0148%| 98.754% 418,237 155,088 37.0814%
Amer Inc
Vantapro

158 | 44768 [Specialty Ins AR 439,668| 0.0147%| 98.7688% 391,628 133,108 33.9884%
Co

31 | 20052 [National Liab |~y 437.630| 0.0147%| 98.7834% 424,630 202,710 47.738%
& Fire Ins Co

65 | 10014 ﬁf;"‘g;ed Fm RI 430,764| 0.0144%| 98.7978% 511,708 -943,036 -184.2918%

3494 | 31925 rnas”sc'(;ake Natll oy 430,147| 0.0144%| 98.8122% 320,807 599,367 186.831%

2538 | 15954 é‘g‘Tr”St Ins DE 427,509| 0.0143%| 98.8266% 381,126 -2,437 -0.6394%
Hutterian

15455 |Brethren Mut IL 427,159| 0.0143%| 98.8409% 427,159 0 0%

Ins Corp
American

361 | 23450 |Family Home FL 425,801| 0.0143%| 98.8551% 229,596 28,271 12.3134%
Ins Co

28 | 19976 ’ég“ca Mutins | g, 422.014| 0.0141%| 98.8693% 423,966 88,589 20.8953%

84 | 26832 [Great Amer OH 409,155| 0.0137%| 98.883% 414,731|  -1,050,871 -253.3862%
Alliance Ins Co

124 | 19488 ég‘erisure Ins MI 407,009| 0.0136%| 98.8966% 392,257 338,397 86.2692%
American

361 | 23469 |Modern Home | OH 405,336| 0.0136%| 98.9102% 381,892 100,016 26.1896%
Ins Co
United Guar

1279 | 15873 |Residential Ins| NC 404,977| 0.0136%| 98.9237% 689,906 274,799 39.8314%
Co
National Fire

218 | 20478 |ins Co Of IL 402,951| 0.0135%| 98.9372% 355,019 1,042,420 293.6237%
Hartford

262 | 10464 |Canal Ins Co e 394,791]| 0.0132%| 98.9504% 741,827 226,396 30.5187%

968 | 22322 [Creenwichins | - e 393,869| 0.0132%| 98.9636% 445,297 -129,036 -28.9775%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
American
19 | 42978 [Security Ins DE 388,965 0.013%| 98.9766% 428,942 157 133 36.6327%
Co
4279 | 27049 ﬁ';'\éfe'e"t MN 388,311| 0.013%| 98.9896% 325,316 238,116 73.1953%
4935 | 23663 {‘r‘]asﬁgga' Amer | o 387,428| 0.013%| 99.0026% 357,760 43,497 12.1582%
Central States
31 | 34274 [ind Co Of NE 386,502| 0.0129%| 99.0156% 356,775 51411 14.4099%
Omaha
23 | 38245 |BCS Ins Co OH 385,093| 0.0129%| 99.0285% 346,479 ~50.584 ~14.5994%
4869 | 25180 gﬂ”""ater Ins CA 383,191| 0.0128%| 99.0413% 305,671 50,143 16.4042%
98 | 32603 |Berkley Ins Co| DE 382,047 0.0128%| 99.0541% 310,652 137,031 ~441108%
Horace Mann
300 | 22756 |Prop & Cas IL 380,540| 0.0127%| 99.0668% 397,620 78,126 19.6484%
Ins Co
158 | 31348 [Crum & DE 378,337| 0.0127%| 99.0795% 348,727 67,868 19.4616%
Forster Ind Co
4886 | 41394 gg”Chmark Ins| ks 372,572| 0.0125%| 99.092% 321,710 139,103 43.2386%
4666 | 10200 m‘swx InsCo | || 370,780| 0.0124%| 99.1044% 357,892 79.264 22.1475%
Medical o o 0
31 | 11843 : IN 370,313| 0.0124%| 99.1168% 384,375 -149,890 -38.9958%
Protective Co
7 | 26310 |Granite Re Inc| MN 369,545 0.0124%| 99.1291% 399,786 3127 20.7822%
12 | 23809 ﬁ’sagi;e State L 365,468| 0.0122%| 99.1414% 357,234 -168,730 -47.2323%
111 | 24066 Qrgzgcgg':"e NH 358,577| 0.012%| 99.1534% 360,790 247,737 68.6652%
Midwest
4911 | 16262 |Family IA 353,416| 0.0118%| 99.1652% 153,323 46,743 30.4866%
Advantage Ins
Co
626 | 12777 gg“bb Indins | \y 352,064| 0.0118%| 99.177% 478,208 428,208 89.5443%
158 | 22730 ﬁ'gegowm'd NH 345,993| 0.0116%| 99.1886% 111,004 14,676 13.2211%
31 | 11673 g%’;";ﬁg@;e NE 336,276| 0.0113%| 99.1999% 395,781 -79,699 -20.1371%
69 | 11800 §°é‘2r§?§é2r§p MI 332,060 0.0111%| 99.211% 329,523 270,324 82.0349%
2638 | 15865 [NCMIC Ins Co| 1A 325.167| 0.0109%| 99.2219% 319,679 921,424 288.2341%
169 | 13978 rn'grgés Mut IL 323,700| 0.0108%| 99.2327% 235,205 24,608 10.4624%
Harleysville
140 | 26182 |Worcester Ins | OH 321,732| 0.0108%| 99.2435% 285,438 110,980 38.8806%
Co
313 | 33898 ﬁ;g(izsosec“r”y PA 321,339| 0.0108%| 99.2542% 784,959 364,348 46.4162%
88 | 22306 '\B"aa;fsscrgfe“s NH 319,104| 0.0107%| 99.2649% 211,101 146,172 69.2427%
361 | 19720 [American Alt DE 318,806 0.0107%| 99.2756% 327,776 141,716 -43.2356%

Ins Corp




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Freedom
140 | 22209 |Specialty Ins | OH 316,362| 0.0106%| 99.2862% 271,238 76,154 28.0764%
Co
228 | 24112 ‘é"gsme'd Ins | oH 315,561| 0.0106%| 99.2968% 322,115 260,755 80.9509%
Lyndon
4718 | 10051 |Southern Ins DE 308,066| 0.0103%| 99.3071% 123,363 32,405 26.268%
Co
4889 | 14354 IJr?s""g':rglMUt wi 305,631| 0.0102%| 99.3173% 291,611 7,072 2.4251%
31 | 20931 Yr\]’:'g'getNY NY 305,560 0.0102%| 99.3275% 241,192 137,160 56.8676%
Economy
69 | 40649 |Premier Assur | 1L 304,410| 0.0102%| 99.3377% 355,048 325,450 91.6637%
Co
218 | 20508 }g'g’)%rge PA 209.916] 0.01%| 99.3478% 294,867 -48,533 -16.4593%
National
84 | 32620 |interstate Ins | OH 207,511 0.01%| 99.3577% 314,193 -243.643 -77.5456%
Co
8 | 23728 {‘r‘]as“gga' Gen | Mo 295,550 0.0099%| 99.3676% 394,076 117,745 29.8788%
194 | 18287 [Assured Guar |y 204,834 0.0099%| 99.3775% 25,975 0 0%
Municipal Corp
Bearing
4767 | 14402 |Midwest Cas KS 288,718| 0.0097%| 99.3872% 197,139 36,076 18.2998%
Co
5008 | 12190 ﬁr:%r(i)ca” Pet NY 282,732| 0.0095%| 99.3966% 238,683 138,046 57.8365%
12 | 19399 |AIU Ins Co NY 281,463 0.0094%| 99.4061% 226,774 103529 45.6529%
4761 | 17043 ,\Eﬁrlent;%?h PA 280,723| 0.0094%| 99.4155% 138,439 18,504 13.3662%
626 | 20346 |Pacific Ind Co | W 279.551| 0.0094%| 99.4248% 193768 63,617 32.8315%
19631 Q?:Jif::Co MI 272,537| 0.0091%| 99.434% 272,595 44,427 16.2978%
84 | 22136 ﬁ"segtvoTﬁ"Y NY 270,928| 0.0091%| 99.443% 321,392 -48,973 -15.2378%
American
761 | 21849 |Automobile Ins| MO 269,997 0.009%| 99.4521% 252,165 27,001 10.7077%
Co
3548 | 24767 |StPaulFire & | p 268,812 0.009%| 99.4611% 276,257 453,426 164.1319%
Marine Ins Co
62 | 10863 azkgga Fire ND 267,329| 0.009%| 99.47%| 1,617,036 222,602 13.7661%
98 | 25224 ﬁrsegtoDiVide ND 260,942 0.0087%| 99.4788% 216,034 440,542 203.9225%
Merchants
3479 | 11595 |Natl Bonding IA 260,137 0.0087%| 99.4875% 248,602 -5,521 -2.2208%
Inc
8 | 19240 |Allstate Ind Co| 1L 259.961| 0.0087%| 99.4962% 245,969 117.650 47.8312%
3219 | 11551 iggb’;aé‘;r‘; DE 257,226| 0.0086%| 99.5048% 264,831 92,761 35.0265%
5010 | 24376 g‘(’)i””ake””s IL 254,074| 0.0085%| 99.5133% 181,756 9723 5.3495%
88 | 36064 [HanoverAmer |\, 253,491| 0.0085%| 99.5218% 149,729 205,737 137.4062%

Ins Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
National
785 | 22608 |Specialty Ins X 253406 0.0085%| 99.5303% 202,406 480,669 237.4776%
Co
350 | 21261 [Electric Ins Co| MA 251,228 0.0084%| 99.5387% 251,617 2,281 -0.9065%
31 | 31470 (N:grguard Ins PA 243,977| 0.0082%| 99.5468% 227,699 328,775 144.3902%
158 | 13269 |Zenith Ins Co CA 243,937 0.0082%| 99.555% 244,066 333,801 136.7667%
26492 gg“”esy Ins FL 240,833| 0.0081%| 99.5631% 216,141 81,078 37.5116%
280 | 26638 m‘;"(‘;ow“ers M 230,562| 0.0077%| 99.5708% 220,014 -49,654 -22.5686%
11523 |Wright Natl T 229.450| 0.0077%| 99.5785% 251,323 581 0.2312%
Flood Ins Co
3098 | 10367 é‘(’)emco Ins MD 224,137| 0.0075%| 99.586% 192,395 22,990 11.9494%
572 | 20157 gg‘ted Wiins |y 224,093| 0.0075%| 99.5935% 253,497 -74,581 -29.4209%
69 | 40169 E]as”gg'"s Cas RI 221,659 0.0074%| 99.6009% 22,195 1,654 7.4521%
19 | 40827 \é'(';ﬁ':éa Surety| L 215,615| 0.0072%| 99.6081% 286,019 120,587 42.1605%
84 | 21172 \é?)”"”e””s OH 212.637| 0.0071%| 99.6153% 207177 14131 6.8207%
11 | 44393 ‘é"oeSt Amerlns| 208.457| 0.007%| 99.6222% 185,607 121,613 65.5218%
10659 gij‘m"”d Ins IL 204,137 0.0068%| 99.6291% 187,081 46,055 24.6177%
869 | 10054 (S:g"“”a” Cas MN 203,449| 0.0068%| 99.6359% 240,635 177,849 73.9082%
140 | 42579 [Allied Prop & IA 195.499| 0.0065%| 99.6424% 785,435 18,874 2.403%
Cas Ins Co
4794 | 15563 |Clear Spring T 192.124] 0.0064%| 99.6489% 170,994 20,529 12.0057%
Prop & Cas Co
150 | 20109 ﬁggg Natl IA 190,486/ 0.0064%| 99.6552% 179,460 165,327 92.1247%
American
411 | 19941 |Commerce Ins| OH 190,176| 0.0064%| 99.6616% 175,430 7,317 -4.1709%
Co
Ace Fire
626 | 20702 |Underwriters PA 186,223| 0.0062%| 99.6678% 192,527 8,493 4.4113%
Ins Co
Hartford
361 | 11452 |Steam Boil CT 186,077| 0.0062%| 99.6741% 169,407 7,342 4.3339%
Inspec & Ins
Co
33 | 20117 ﬁz"‘;g]a Cas | ca 185,680| 0.0062%| 99.6803% 176,711 69,058 39.0796%
Selective Ins
242 | 39926 |Co Of The IN 184,244| 0.0062%| 99.6865% 195,827 1,459 -0.745%
Southeast
111 | 24732 |General Ins NH 177.900| 0.006%| 99.6924% 161,681 82,633 51.1087%
Co Of Amer
Bankers
626 | 18279 |Standard Ins PA 175,946| 0.0059%| 99.6983% 156,731 65,685 41.9094%
Co
1332 | 11030 [MEMIC Ind Co| NH 175,223] 0.0059%| 99.7042% 144,496 194,373 134.5179%




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure

Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct

Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name

3219 | 11126 ﬁOS”g;pOOAmer NY 172,002| 0.0058%| 99.7099% 159,618 54,898 34.3934%

4381 | 35408 'g:)pe”“m Ins | x 170,049 0.0057%| 99.7156% 139,554 425 337 304.7831%

4919 | 32670 |Agraria Ins Co| ND 168,860 0.0057%| 99.7213% 70,110 4,036 5.7567%

11231 ggﬁ?" Us NY 166,986/ 0.0056%| 99.7269% 113,569 81,167 71.4693%

867 | 12416 ggOteC“"e Ins IN 164,678| 0.0055%| 99.7324% 163,616 -124,071 -75.8306%
Commerce &

12 | 19410 |Industry Ins NY 163,989 0.0055%| 99.7379% 141,705 206,580 145.7817%
Co

796 | 37257 ggaeto”a” Ins | pa 157,810 0.0053%| 99.7432% 163,810 3,624 2.2123%

4990 | 26077 |Lancer Ins Co I 157,618 0.0053%| 99.7484% 145,405 89,684 61.6788%

3478 | 34037 (H:i"ma”‘ Ins AZ 156,183 0.0052%| 99.7537% 132,028 24,290 18.3976%
Employers

3363 | 10346 |Preferred Ins FL 155,115| 0.0052%| 99.7589% 130,039 15,460 11.8887%
Co

12 | 23817 gg‘ms Natllns | 154.954| 0.0052%| 99.7641% 139,812 -96,516 -69.0327%
Berkshire

31 | 10391 |Hathaway NE 153,267 0.0051%| 99.7692% 111,278 56,203 50.5068%
Direct Ins Co

303 | 42803 ﬁgi‘é?”e Elite] A 148.618| 0.005%| 99.7742% 148,743 488,651 328.5203%

248 | 18295 éifaye“e Ins LA 144.814] 0.0048%|  99.779% 172,499 300,200 174.03%

31 | 37923 ﬁg'goo Marine |\ 143,363 0.0048%| 99.7838% 138,968 46,599 33.5322%

225 | 20010 [Acceptance NE 143,203| 0.0048%| 99.7886% 56,240 0 0%
Ind Ins Co

41459 ﬁrSmEefciorces KS 139,110 0.0047%| 99.7933% 134,938 149,747 110.9747%

4381 | 18694 ﬁ’segto“’"d""e“ X 138,335| 0.0046%| 99.7979% 113,089 401,108 354.6835%

574 | 31089 EgpweSt Ins AZ 138,298| 0.0046%| 99.8025% 138,394 -28,096 -20.3015%
Coface N o o 0

1279 | 31887 MA 137,638 0.0046%| 99.8071% 134,392 139,646 103.9095%
Amer Ins Co

831 | 34495 [Poctors CoAn| ) 135,645| 0.0045%| 99.8117% 129,865 530,807 408.7375%
Interins Exch

88 | 10815 \éf)”a%':"e Ins | NH 135.639| 0.0045%| 99.8162% 177,036 0 0%
American

361 | 41998 |Southern FL 131,137/ 0.0044%| 99.8206% 77,091 141 0.1829%
Home Ins Co

1120 | 16044 Fn‘;e{:e;t Denali| e 130,882 0.0044%|  99.825% 118,010 36,841 31.2185%
New York

256 | 16608 |Marine & Gen | NY 130,360/ 0.0044%| 99.8294% 217,979 -81,088 -37.1999%
Ins Co

501 | 35157 |FairAmerins |\ 125425| 0.0042%| 99.8336% 124,888 2,622 -2.0995%
& Reins Co

98 | 10749 [Intrepid Ins Co| 1A 118,130| 0.004%| 99.8375% 58413 29,119 49.8502%




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
158 | 10690 Q!ﬁi\gﬁ?dco NH 115,000| 0.0039%| 99.8414% 28,986 434174|  1,497.8748%
88 | 41840 SichffﬁisF& MI 114,507 0.0038%| 99.8452% 197,241 34,646 17.5653%
1289 | 35963 |AF&L Ins Co PA 105.918] 0.0035%| 99.8487% 109,830 68,542 62.4074%
10909 gg” SuretyIns| g 103,846/ 0.0035%| 99.8522% 103,843 -2.400 -2.3112%
98 | 10510 ﬁasrg'g‘a Cas IA 101,290| 0.0034%| 99.8556% 110,939 -20,640 -18.6048%
4973 | 10676 E‘gStG“ard Ins| Az 08,653| 0.0033%| 99.8589% 98,653 78.471 79.5424%
4962 | 28258 ﬁ‘é“gge”ta' NM 98,094| 0.0033%| 99.8622% 98,094 13,583 13.8469%
1147 | 40517 ‘(’;Vf': Natlins | 7 96,380| 0.0032%| 99.8654% 96,068 14,088 -14.6646%
242 | 12572 (Szg'%"]fi/‘(fng‘f NJ 04,272| 0.0032%| 99.8686% 40,281 6,808 16.9013%
501 | 18619 f;':té‘foR“’er NE 93.971] 0.0031%| 99.8717% 76,093 -4,292 -5.6405%
201 | 25076 [JicaMutins | Ny 90,645 0.003%| 99.8748% 83,673 4,781 -5.7139%
4942 | 16510 ﬁesaéfmmer CT 89,674| 0.003%| 99.8778% 81,289 49,102 60.4042%
31 | 41491 |Geico Cas Co | NE 88.713| 0.003%| 99.8807% 79.326 125.013 157.594%
473 | 14788 [NGM Ins Co FL 86.407| 0.0029%| 99.8836% 75.805 1,092 2.6278%
28535 g(')alrr‘]%'e Ins OK 85,640| 0.0029%| 99.8865% 83,403 3,843 4.6077%
Midwest
4767 | 13126 [Builders Cas KS 83,219 0.0028%| 99.8893% 84,078 25,391 30.1993%
Mut Co
867 | 40460 gggamore Ins IN 81,713| 0.0027%| 99.892% 81,713 3,100 3.7938%
3098 | 10945 ;ﬂl‘g’r Mz”é‘g NY 80.493| 0.0027%| 99.8947% 102,936 12,236 -11.887%
922 | 27847 gf#';]ae”\cl\?egt" CA 79,694 0.0027%| 99.8974% 89,409 28,345 31.7026%
27928 érg‘eXASS“r IL 79,325| 0.0027% 99.9% 79,120 14,673 18.5452%
2538 | 26662 g"(i)'ford Casins| pE 77.806| 0.0026%| 99.9026% 253,837| 1,457,490 574.1834%
517 | 41343 gg' Global Ins 77,616 0.0026%| 99.9052% 90,013 99,153 110.1541%
968 | 12866 [THE Ins Co LA 75.829] 0.0025%| 99.9078% 79110 -129.940 ~164.2523%
140 | 25453 'C‘iitiOO?VA":ng'“s OH 74.441| 0.0025%| 99.9103% 72,135 69,458 96.2889%
199 | 25033 LSJS'r\é?;SgL NE 70,963 0.0024%| 99.9127% 74.809 497 0.6644%
4670 | 16109 ﬁt:réfpe"‘a'ty TX 69,897| 0.0023%| 99.915% 67,915 20,572 30.2908%
Southwest
256 | 12294 |Marine & Gen | Az 68,502| 0.0023%| 99.9173% 49 549 2262 4.5652%
Ins Co
84 | 2341g [Mid Continent | 68,002| 0.0023%| 99.9196% 72.203 2,575 -3.5663%

Cas Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |[Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
St Paul
3548 | 24791 [Mercury Ins CT 67,766 0.0023%| 99.9218% 81,169 9,361 11.5327%
Co
796 | 10340 gg’”‘”gmn Ins | pp 66,433| 0.0022%| 99.9241% 65,561 156,089 238.0821%
785 | 10916 [Suretec Ins Co| TX 65,757| 0.0022%| 99.9263% 52,565 10,303 19.6005%
315 | 16705 gga'erSASS”r OH 65,464| 0.0022%| 99.9285% 69,261 41,783 60.3269%
Amerisure
124 | 11050 |Partners Ins MI 64,677 0.0022%| 99.9306% 113,648 103,554 91.1182%
Co
Mitsui
4715 | 22551 [Sumitomo Ins | NY 64,464| 0.0022%| 99.9328% 51,709 -5,121 -9.9035%
USA Inc
3219 | 13307 |Lexon Ins Co X 62,535| 0.0021%| 99.9349% 80,281 0 0%
3299 | 17159 ﬁt:“gos"ec‘a”y MI 61.214] 0.002%| 99.9369% 70,739 29,960 42.3529%
Mitsui
4715 | 20362 [Sumitomo Ins | NY 61,201 0.002%| 99.939% 122,329 -15,656 -12.7983%
Co of Amer
Professional
2638 | 11127 [Solutions Ins IA 59,825 0.002%| 99.941% 53,668 1,836 3.421%
Co
10642 826"0“‘39 Ins MI 58,216 0.0019%| 99.9429% 58,216 9,676 -16.6209%
3363 | 25402 [EMPloyers FL 57,986| 0.0019%| 99.9449% 47,914 -4,158 -8.678%
Assur Co
Minnesota
4910 | 42234 |Lawyers Mut MN 56,054| 0.0019%| 99.9467% 55,251 6,680 12.0903%
Ins Co
Protective
458 | 35769 |Prop & Cas MO 55,522| 0.0019%| 99.9486% 51,354 3,559 6.9303%
Ins Co
501 | 10472 ggf;m' Ind Wi 53.435| 0.0018%| 99.9504% 239,399 33,920 14.1688%
Pacific
626 | 22748 |Employers Ins | PA 53,403| 0.0018%| 99.9522% 21,566  2,318,352| 10,750.0325%
Co
920 | 42048 aisgg”d State| |y 52,627| 0.0018%| 99.9539% 62,414 2 594 4.1561%
2538 | 10499 ggrepomte Ins|  pg 50,182 0.0017%| 99.9556% 48,239 29 0.0601%
4851 | 16203 82" Selectlns |y, 49,879| 0.0017%| 99.9573% 35,803 29,028 81.077%
748 | 21903 E:fce“t“"y Ins | i 49,786| 0.0017%| 99.959% 43,877 62,923 143.4077%
79 | 38601 [MIC Prop & MI 46,208 0.0015%| 99.9605% 30,932 2401 7.7622%
Cas Ins Corp
GuideOne
303 | 14559 |Specialty Ins IA 45,615| 0.0015%| 99.962% 45,426 17,603 -38.7509%
Co
Colony
457 | 36927 |Specialty Ins OH 43,541| 0.0015%| 99.9635% 49,020 122,401 249.696%
Co
2698 | 14460 |ProAssurance IL 42,859] 0.0014%| 99.9649% 42,273 116,045 274.5133%

Ins Co of Amer




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |[Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
National
155 | 10243 |Continental Ins|  NY 42,054] 0.0014%| 99.9663% 24,335 6,130 25.1901%
Co
626 | 35181 E’éel‘;ucﬁ"e Risk|  pg 42,035| 0.0014%| 99.9677% 114,237 111,704 -97.7827%
31232 ‘é"g"k FirstCas| pp 40,913 0.0014%| 99.9691% 40,955 6,742 -16.462%
Occidental
225 | 23248 |Fire & CasCo | NC 40,168| 0.0013%| 99.9705% 110,763 51,217 -46.2402%
Of NC
36340 ﬁ’gnggo Mut CA 39,530| 0.0013%| 99.9718% 38,422 684 1.7802%
225 | 11592 [International NJ 39,428| 0.0013%| 99.9731% 54,455 -807 -1.482%
Fidelity Ins Co
2538 | 22985 gﬁq”c’ia Ins CA 37,564 0.0013%| 99.9744% 22,218 2,054 9.2448%
Housing
4359 | 10069 |Authority Prop | VT 36,816] 0.0012%| 99.9756% 36,816 2,096 5.6932%
A Mut Co
626 | 10052 gg“bb NatlIns| |\ 35,031| 0.0012%| 99.9768% 42,628 19,579 45.9299%
4904 | 14190 85' Natl Ins PA 34,481 0.0012%| 99.9779% 30,382 18,178 -59.8315%
4850 | 28860 8':”5'“9 Ins | 33,667| 0.0011%| 99.979% 24,098 11,522 47.8131%
8 | 29980 rnigségo'onia' FL 32,389 0.0011%| 99.9801% 47,534 7.708 16.2158%
Guarantee Co
4904 | 36650 |Of N Amer MI 31.453| 0.0011%| 99.9812% 73,054 -46,982 -64.3113%
USA
175 | 30945 [Plaza Ins Co A 29.334] 0.001%| 99.9822% 9.905 4772 ~17.89%
14380 [Build Amer NY 29.201| 0.001%| 99.9831% 1,838 0 0%
Mut Assur Co
748 | 25780 |Williamsburg MI 29,105 0.001%| 99.9841% 17,847 3,375 18.9107%
Natl Ins Co
98 | 10885 égy Risk Ins IA 28,709 0.001%| 99.9851% 27,175 -18.848 -69.3579%
Contractors
783 | 37206 [Bonding & Ins | IL 28.474| 0.001%| 99.986% 31,392 7.868 25.0637%
Co
American
680 | 31895 [Interstate Ins | NE 28.237| 0.0009%| 99.987% 29 643 581291|  1,960.9722%
Co
Colonial o o o
10758 PA 24.499| 0.0008%| 99.9878% 12,520 16,105 128.6342%
Surety Co
31 | 14702 (E:zStguard Ins | pp 23,774 0.0008%| 99.9886% 22,877 -80,321 -351.0994%
215 | 16063 [Unitrin Auto & |y 22,946 0.0008%| 99.9894% 23,111 3,842 16.6241%
Home Ins Co
5021 | 41211 [Triton Ins Co | TX 22.775| 0.0008%| 99.9901% 11,605 210,983 294.6402%
4969 | 22225 [Trisura Ins Co | OK 20.732| 0.0007%| 99.9908% 1154 7509 67.3211%
Sompo Amer
3219 | 38997 |Fire & MarIns | NY 20.731] 0.0007%| 99.9915% 16,152 1,258 7.7885%
Co Amer
Housing
4359 | 11206 |[Enterprise Ins | VT 18,875 0.0006%| 99.9921% 18,860 287 1.5217%

Co Inc




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
91 | 39608 |[Nutmeg Ins Co| CT 18,171] 0.0006%| 99.9928% 5016 5174 103.1499%
150 | 36897 Xlﬁggiaecltgge& PA 17,932 0.0006%| 99.9934% 33,067 -4,885 -14.773%
199 | 23264 Inland Ins Co | NE 17.887] 0.0006%|  99.994% 54.700 4,570 -8.3547%
2698 | 22241 m:dC";arC Cas | 7 17,445 0.0006%| 99.9945% 14,996 5,912 39.4238%
3569 | 11255 gsterp"'a””s MO 17,213 0.0006%| 99.9951% 6,610 91161|  1,379.1377%
36226 [United Cas& | \p 14,994 0.0005%| 99.9956% 7.075 916 12.947%
Surety Ins Co
Employers
3363 | 11512 |Compensation| CA 14,977| 0.0005%| 99.9961% 23,459 1,501 6.3984%
Ins Co
3548 | 35386 ::nig%”éy&G“ar IA 14,673| 0.0005%| 99.9966% 1,011 25602|  2,532.3442%
1135 | 27251 E'\S’”C"gor‘gage AZ 14,505| 0.0005%| 99.9971% 14,505 74,707 515.0431%
31 | 34630 82" Riverins |\ 12,562 0.0004%| 99.9975% 13,664 1,817 13.2977%
1279 | 30830 'é:fh Ind Ins MO 12,267| 0.0004%| 99.9979% 3678 1,869 50.8157%
Colonial Amer
212 | 34347 |Cas & Surety IL 12.179| 0.0004%| 99.9983% 11,067 48 0.4337%
Co
Radnor
31 | 15756 |Specialty Ins NE 12,023| 0.0004%| 99.9987% 11,595 5196 44.8124%
Co
140 | 10723 [Nationwide OH 10,701/ 0.0004%| 99.9991% 6,858 100 1.4582%
Assur Co
Republic
150 | 28452 [Mortgage Ins | NC 10,239 0.0003%| 99.9994% 10,343 5,380 52.0159%
Co
1279 | 18732 |[Arch Mortgage| 10,206| 0.0003%| 99.9998% 1,321 0 0%
Guar Co
150 | 24139 |9'd Republic IL 0.788| 0.0003%| 100.0001% 16,432 5,133 -31.2378%
Gen Ins Corp
31 | 32280 ‘é"f"ﬂeet Ins IN 0.784| 0.0003%| 100.0004% 8,796 6,448 73.306%
2698 | 38954 E;ZAéz“rance M 9,395 0.0003%| 100.0007% 8,932 1,690 -18.9207%
84 | 41106 g(i)”mphe Cas | oy 9.239] 0.0003%| 100.0011% 27,566 -63,002 -228.5497%
Surety
218 | 24047 |Bonding Co Of| SD 9.157| 0.0003%| 100.0014% 9278 639 6.8873%
Amer
American
660 | 16810 |Mercury Ins OK 8.765| 0.0003%| 100.0017% 2286 398 17.4103%
Co
241 | 39950 |Metropolitan RI 8,567| 0.0003%| 100.0019% 764 0 0%
Gen Ins Co
Accredited
4234 | 26379 [Surety & Cas | FL 7.971| 0.0003%| 100.0022% 2,851 1,571 55.1035%
CoInc
4869 | 12750 E}‘éegee“ Natll oy 7,894| 0.0003%]| 100.0025% 4,263 1,146 26.8825%
1279 | 25585 |Watford Ins Co| NJ 7 459] 0.0002%| 100.0027% 7610 697 9.159%




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |[Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
1208 | 36307 [Gray Ins Co LA 7,065] 0.0002%| 100.003% 3,393 1,082 31.8892%
629 | 10817 ';':tgz“ Cas N 6,435| 0.0002%| 100.0032% 11,263 7,669 68.0902%
5020 | 32867 g"(';‘;esrfr?fc": IN 5.986| 0.0002%| 100.0034% 6,369 114 1.7899%
31 | 11967 ﬁz{l‘?rrg'g;ar DE 5,517| 0.0002%| 100.0036% 6,022 1,000 16.6058%
181 | 32778 YXSTE;”%‘:” NH 5,510| 0.0002%]| 100.0037% 27,951 4,905 17.5486%
American
3098 | 10216 |Contractors CA 5,323| 0.0002%]| 100.0039% 8,156 9,504 116.5277%
Ind Co
Farmers Direct
69 | 25321 |Prop & Cas RI 5,216| 0.0002%]| 100.0041% 9,821 -857 -8.7262%
Ins Co
4908 | 23752 [Ascot Ins Co co 5,190| 0.0002%| 100.0043% 15,788 9,216 58.3734%
4908 | 30279 ézgo(t:?”rety& co 5,175| 0.0002%| 100.0044% 5,930 150 2.5295%
8 | 26905 ﬁi“é‘gy Natl CA 4,493 0.0002%| 100.0046% 3,613 0 0%
508 | 10801 E‘(’)mess Ins IL 4,289| 0.0001%| 100.0047% 13,451 6,579 48.9109%
Preferred
1154 | 36234 |Professional NE 4,002| 0.0001%| 100.0049% 691 -173,256| -25,073.2272%
Ins Co
468 | 10952 Efsnfrfs’“ggca IA 3,817 0.0001%| 100.005% 5,427 833 15.3492%
Travelers
3548 | 36137 |Commercial CT 3,642| 0.0001%]| 100.0051% 3,323 34 1.0232%
Ins Co
American
175 | 45934 [Compensation| MN 3,457| 0.0001%]| 100.0052% 4,903 -1,128,050| -23,007.3424%
Ins Co
689 | 33162 g’gnkers Ins FL 2.574| 0.0001%| 100.0053% 2.300 0 0%
111 | 19704 'ggte;iscf‘n”s Co IN 2,045| 0.0001%| 100.0054% 60,110 721,890 1,200.9483%
34762 |[SUNZ Ins Co FL 1,956 0.0001%| 100.0055% 1,956 0 0%
88 | 10212 ﬁ”gﬁggam':s'r(‘:o NH 1,809 0.0001%| 100.0055% 1,437 230 16.0056%
3363 | 10006 [Cerity Ins Co NY 1,754 0.0001%| 100.0056% 1,487 724 48.6886%
4792 | 15885 [Typtap Ins Co | FL 985 0% 100.0056% 36 0 0%
3098 | 32301 [TNUS Ins Co NY 849 0% 100.0056% 794 1,445 -181.9899%
3416 | 20370 |AXIS Reins Co| NY 795 0% 100.0057% 795 324 -40.7547%
517 | 12254 |Glencar Ins Co WI 772 0%]| 100.0057% 305 159 52.1311%
Automobile Ins
3548 | 19062 |Co Of Hartford| CT 756 0%/ 100.0057% 697 32 -4.5911%
CT
3098 | 41238 T;:rgopacmc NY 720 0% 100.0057% 1,047 3.162 302.0057%
8 | 20742 :zfg‘;“ Natl NC 639 0%]| 100.0058% 107 0 0%
Us
31 | 35416 |Underwriters ND 620 0%/ 100.0058% 461 126 27.3319%

Ins Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |[Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Argonaut
457 | 19828 |Midwest Ins IL 565 0%]| 100.0058% 640 -1,956 -305.625%
Co
12 | 26611 (B;':Ckboard Ins| pg 543 0% 100.0058% 1,902 1,943 102.1556%
1309 | 13986 fﬂrjtnl';esng‘c‘)’th MI 485 0% 100.0058% 485 4 0.8247%
42706 E%’;‘:ggﬁtg FL 476 0% 100.0059% 476 0 0%
37621 L‘g’%‘g Motor IA 419 0% 100.0059% 60,448 3,973 -6.5726%
761 | 21865 ézfg"iated Ind|  ca 407 0% 100.0059% 7596 13,496 177 .6725%
457 | 35505 ggg"l‘;";’%do PA 400 0% 100.0059% 306 131 -42.8105%
69 | 22926 gcggggﬁre IL 364 0%]| 100.0059% 1,256 173 13.7739%
761 | 21857 é‘g‘e”ca” Ins | oH 318 0% 100.0059% 18,926 -3,035 -16.0361%
4889 | 16116 IJn'\g g‘;eda'ty wi 197 0%| 100.0059% 104 5 4.8077%
88 | 12260 g?r'&pg‘f?ngas NH 180 0%/ 100.0059% 45 38 84.4444%
158 | 10936 ﬁ]‘z”eca Ins Cof iy 93 0%| 100.0059% 82 4,743  -5,784.1463%
11600 E"ri’r‘r'l‘l\:]v;”ggon FL 93 0% 100.0059% 93 380,600| 409,247.3118%
796 | 27740 mgﬂgopomte PA 79 0% 100.0059% 76 30,229 39,775%
Pennsylvania
150 | 41424 |Manufacturers PA 45 0%/ 100.0059% 20,118 -8,050 -40.0139%
Ind Co
11 | 24724 Ei(';s(t)'f"itr'n'gf NH 37 0% 100.0059% -146 -58.501|  40,069.1781%
Harleysville
140 | 35696 |Preferred Ins | OH 12 0% 100.0059% 1,004 -3,314 -330.0797%
Co
31 | 38962 gg”eSiS Ins DE 1 0%] 100.0059% 5,554 188,000  3,384.9478%
3548 | 36463 g‘é‘;zvfgspé%p cT 0 0%]| 100.0059% 0 -13,997 0%
Allstate
8 | 36455 |Northbrook Ind|  IL 0 0%]| 100.0059% 0 270 0%
Co
8 | 10358 ﬁg"gg‘pass IL 0 0%| 100.0059% 0 -461 0%
215 | 22268 [Infinity Ins Co | IN 0 0% 100.0059% 0 86 0%
Response
215 | 26050 |Worldwide Ins | IL 0 0%]| 100.0059% 0 -1 0%
Co
31 | 22039 gg:‘:ra' Reins | pE 0 0% 100.0059% 0 152,059 0%
4869 | 16578 ztg‘g’:ﬁ;"égp NY 0 0% 100.0059% 1 0 0%
2698 | 33391 [PrOAssurance | 5 0 0%/ 100.0059% 0 54,721 0%

Ind Co Inc




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |[Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
3416 | 15610 ﬁé'gf’p“‘a'ty cT 0%]| 100.0059% 0 -9,062 0%
Foremost
69 | 41513 |Signature Ins | M 0%| 100.0059% 0 -3,690 0%
Co
215 | 38156 [AlPhaProp& |y, 0%| 100.0059% 0 -202 0%
Cas Ins Co
21st Century
69 | 34789 |Centennial ins | PA 0%| 100.0059% 0 322 0%
Co
St Paul
3548 | 19224 |Protective Ins | CT 0%| 100.0059% 0 1,625 0%
Co
Wausau
111 | 26042 |Underwriters wi 0%| 100.0059% -440 66,079  15,017.9545%
Ins Co
Universal
212 | 40843 |Underwriters IL 0%| 100.0059% 0 -3.370 0%
Of TX Ins
Travelers Cas o o o
3548 | 36170 [0S cT 0%| 100.0059% 0 18 0%
1279 | 10946 ﬁfggmp Cas| Mo 0%]| 100.0059% 0 37 0%
Developers
2538 | 12718 |Surety & Ind CA 0%| 100.0059% 33 1,023 3,100%
Co
968 | 19518 [Catlin Ins Co T 0% 100.0059% 0 11,595 0%
United States
3548 | 25887 |Fidelity & Guar| CT 0%| 100.0059% 0 351,162 0%
Co
8 | 21741 |ESurance Ins IL 0% 100.0059% ol 3,141,005 0%
Co of NJ
Michigan
309 | 14508 [Millers MutIns| Ml 0%| 100.0059% 0 -2.100 0%
Co
20400 8‘(;‘]?12”0” Ins | Az 0% 100.0059% 11,935 236 -1.9774%
69 | 32220 [21stCentury Nj -y 0% 100.0059% 0 -18 0%
Amer Ins Co
968 | 33022 |AXA Ins Co NY 0% 100.0059% 2314 20,520 -886.7761%
626 | 22713 :)’}S,:l‘r;m‘g}co PA 0%] 100.0059% 11 -228,253|2,075,027.2727%
2538 | 10859 Efé’;‘mprom DE 0%]| 100.0059% 0 7,641 0%
St Paul
3548 | 24775 |Guardian Ins cT 0%| 100.0059% 0 -6,824 0%
Co
Argonaut
457 | 19860 |Great Central IL 0%| 100.0059% 0 -8,095 0%
Ins Co
\Wausau
111 | 26069 [Business Ins wi 0%| 100.0059% 0 12,393 0%
Co
473 | 22098 |CGrain Dealers | 0% 100.0059% 0 5,591 0%
Mut Ins Co
111 | 24171 |Netherlands NH 0% 100.0059% 0 -825 0%

Ins Co The




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |[Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
158 | 25534 [TIG Ins Co CA 0 0%] 100.0059% 0 8.105 0%
785 | 21296 Eig'gg'e Nat T 0 0% 100.0059% 0 -8,362 0%
Fidelity & Guar
3548 | 25879 {Tﬁ erwritors Wi 0 0%]| 100.0059% 0 -15,683 0%
Inc
2538 | 19216 gg”them Ins T 0 0% 100.0059% 0 -8,541 0%
194 | 30180 ’ézfgred Guar | yp 0 0%/ 100.0059% 7,091 0 0%
11 | 36447 Ic_:l\él Gen Ins IL 0 0% 100.0059% 0 1,801 0%
105 | 18740 gg:)c Ind wi 0 0% 100.0059% 626 0 0%
291 | 14338 'g‘o’va Mutins | on 0 0%]| 100.0059% 0 -58,469 0%
626 | 20710 8§“t“"y Ind PA 0 0%| 100.0059% 0 957,330 0%
3548 | 24031 (N;g”h'a”d Cas| o7 0 0%| 100.0059% 0 -540 0%
24678 ’érorowwd Ind | pE 0 0% 100.0059% 0 177,968 0%
3548 | 41769 Eg‘;gg"e'ers cT 0 0% 100.0059% 0 1,394 0%
69 | 20796 gl;q?;”lt#erCO PA 0 0% 100.0059% 0 196 0%
215 | 31968 g"grasw””s IL 0 0%]| 100.0059% 0 12 0%
4967 | 21075 Ef“s"e'"se Ins| x 0 0% 100.0059% 448 0 0%
1316 | 13722 mi%‘;broo“ DE 0 0% 100.0059% 119 15 -12.605%
2538 | 39527 E'ﬁ”tage Ind CA 0 0%| 100.0059% 375 0 0%
796 | 18821 ﬁ‘;”gga' Cas wi 0 0%]| 100.0059% 0 -152,580 0%
46 | 16713 I?A‘:J‘t’klﬁé’ecitate OH 0 0% 100.0059% 0 4,222 0%
920 | 32859 gi”” Amerins|  pp 0 0%| 100.0059% 0 -133 0%
American
361 | 38652 |Modern Select| OH 5 -0%| 100.0059% -5 27.319 -546,380%
Ins Co
5001 | 38776 m‘éﬁ’rﬁ’s'”éo NY -18 -0%| 100.0059% 5|  1179.454|  23,589,080%
4277 | 12870 gg”tr”“y Cas | 1x -46 -0%| 100.0059% 6.365 0 0%
First Amer
70 | 37710 [Prop & Cas CA .52 -0%| 100.0059% 206 0 0%
Ins Co
4904 | 15645 SE'Ame”“S PA -105 -0%| 100.0059% -105 .35 33.3333%
3008 | 11123 |Safety Firstins| -106 -0%| 100.0059% -105 22,258 -21.198.0952%

Co




Report

Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
4725 | 26220 é%sem”e Ins OK -153 -0%| 100.0059% 149 45 -30.2013%
12 | 40258 |AIG Assur Co IL 281 -0%]| 100.0059% 281 8,682  3,089.6797%
American
11 | 37214 [States IN -482 -0%| 100.0059% 12,256 5,439 44.3783%
Preferred Ins
Co
Motorists
291 | 13331 |Commercial OH -500 -0%| 100.0059% -500 -17,800 3,560%
Mut Ins Co
4725 | 20532 ﬁ':ggdon Natl] 1y 1,318 -0%| 100.0058% 1,318 0 0%
761 | 21881 [National IL -5,582|-0.0002%| 100.0057% 59,746 998,473  -1,671.1964%
Surety Corp
26565 |Ohio Ind Co OH -7,002/-0.0002%| 100.0054% 308,881 11,542 3.7367%
98 | 15911 (B:ErkleyCas IA -7,299|-0.0002%| 100.0052% -3,823 -9,782 255.8724%
Bond
3219 | 27081 |Safeguard Ins | SD -15,250(-0.0005%| 100.0047% 2,526 0 0%
Co
4485 | 38733 /é':s“a NatlIns| 5 -25.034|-0.0008%] 100.0038% 12,828 17,729 138.2055%
594 | 19984 |ACIG Ins Co IL -34,189(-0.0011%| 100.0027% 34,189 48,901 143.0314%
761 | 20516 [EUler Hermes | p -38,705|-0.0013%| 100.0014% -102,260 1,890 -1.8482%
N Amer Ins Co
Nationwide
140 | 26093 |Affinity Co of OH -41,387|-0.0014% 100% 1,116,171 854,961 76.5977%
Amer
|634
Companies in 2,986,468,037| 100% 100%2,897,722,620|1,910,630,922 65.9356%
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